Llanwrthwl Community Council

Chairman: Paul Booth
Tel; 01597 810393

Clerk: Megan Price
Brongarth
Llanafanfawr
Builth Wells
LD2 3PH

Tel: 01591 620640 / 07980 154686
February 25 2019

A meeting of the above Community Council will be held at Llanwrthwl Village Hall on
Monday 11 March 2019 at 7.30pm.

If you are unable to attend please contact the Clerk.

Business to be transacted is as set out in the agenda.

Vegewn

Megan Price

(Clerk)

AGENDA
1 To receive apologies

2 To receive any declarations of interest from members relating to items to be
considered on the agenda.

3 To confirm minutes of meeting held on 14 January 2019
4 To consider matters arising.

a) Highways issues

b) Healthy, Active & Outdoor Project

5 Finance 15 January — 25 February 2019

Community Account

Receipts
Transfer from Website Account 76.77



Expenditure

Penuel URC (Donation)

St Gwrthwl’s Church (Donation)
PC-Q (Annual Hosting Fee)

P Skipper (Domain Renewal)

Website Account

Expenditure
Transfer to Community Account

Balance in bank
Community Account
Repairs Account
Website Account

6 Budget monitoring

7 Request for financial support;

a) Wales Air Ambulance
b) Urdd National Eisteddfod

9 Renew One voice Wales Membership

10 Attendance at outside meetings
11 Correspondence

11 Any other business

70.00
70.00
60.00
16.77

76.77

2356.06
1723.91
113.04

13 Date of next meeting Monday 13 May 2019 Llanwrthwl Village Hall following AGM



